BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-303- 101
Issue 4, M arch 1975
REFERENCE
AC- AND AD-TYPE TELEPHONE BASES
WITH 220A, 1220A, AND 22208 HAND TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

Section 503-100-100 for additional information on
the modular telephone concept.
Ordering Guide
2.04 Basic Telephone Sets and Components:
• Set, Telephone, Hand 220A-*, 1220A-* (MD),
2220B-*
Fig. 4-AD-Type Telephone Base With a Hand
ISS 4, SECTION 502-303-101
• Cord, Mounting, D5AL-*, D5AN-* (D5AL-7,
14, and 25 foot lengths, D5AN-6 and 12 foot
lengths) AD1 base.
• Refer to Table B for color suffix.
Note: A complete telephone set consists of
a hand telephone set, base, handset cord, '
and mounting cord (if required), all of which
must be ordered separately.
2.05 Associated Apparatus or Equipment (order
separately):
Telephone Set • 2012A transformer
• Base, Telephone, AC1-* (complete)
• Base, Telephone, AC1M (Base less housing)
• Base, Telephone, AC1P-* (complete)
• Base, Telephone, AC1MP (Base less housing)
• Base, Telephone, AD1-* (complete)
• Base, Telephone, AD1 M (Base less housing)
• Base, Telephone, AD2- * (complete)
• Base, Telephone, AD2M (Base less housing)
• Housing, AC1-*
• Housing, AD1-*
• Cord, Handset , H4DB-* (6 and 12 foot
lengths)
• Cord, Handset H5AA-* (6 and 12 foot lengths)
should normally be used when tip party
identifying connections are required
• Cord, Handset, H5AD- * (6 foot length)
equipped with Message Waiting Lamp.)
optional (AC1, AD1, and AD2 base only)
• Cord, Mounting D4BU-* (7, 14, and 25 foot
lengths)
• Cord, Mounting, D4BW-29 (7, 14 , and 25
foot lengths)
2.06 Replaceable Components:
• Lamp, 53B (replacement for all handsets)
• Lamp, 51B (current production sets)
• 840431001 Cover
• P-25E803 Number Card Retainer
• P-23F238 Light Seal Plate
• Form E5002A (number card)
• Cords, Handset, and Mounting (see 2.04)
2.07 Optional Apparatus (ordered separately):
• P-90D231 Polarity Guard Assembly (1220A
and 2220B only)
• 426N Diode for 4-party full selective or
8-party semiselective ringing, both type bases
• 11A Extender used in place of the 426N
diode for 4-party full selective or 8-party
sem iselective ringing . Can be used with
AC1, AC1M, AD1, and AD1M bases.
Design Features
2.08 220A, 1220A, and 2220B Hand Telephone
Sets:
• Illuminated dial
Note: Early production handsets will have
the lamp in a vertical position, current
Page 3
SECTION 502-303-101
523A4 PLUG
(NOT SHOWN)
ON BACK SIDE,
ACIMP ONLY
~
~~ ///